Rule 3.8

- The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Affairs in
Administrative Receivership

Pursuant to Rule 3.8(4) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 3.3

R3.8/4

For Official Use

Company Number

159238

H A Smith & Son Limited

1/ We

A Turpin

35 Ludgate Hill
Birmingham
B3 1EH

M.T.Coyne

35 Ludgate Hill
Birmingham
B3 1EH

administrative receiver(s} of the company attach a copy of the statement of affairs

of the company.

Signed Q{L@C’& ‘&:fQ——‘
\

Date 0. 64, 0%

Poppleton & Appleby
35 Ludgate Hill
Birmingham

B3 1EH

Ref: SS5E/AT

Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use

Liquidation

Post Room

XRAGYZROSYS 0188

COMPANIES HOUSE 11/09/08




Rule 3.4 Form 3.2

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as tc affairs of

H A Smith & Son Limited
. On the 4 Cctober 2002

the date of the Adminisirative Receiver's Appointment

AFFIDAVIT /| AFFIRMATION

This Affidavit / Affirmation must be sworn or affirmed before a Salicitor or Commissioner
of Oaths or an officer of the court duly authorised to administer caths when you have
completed the rest of the form.

i, James D Kimpton, of

The Old Oak Barn, Westwood Heath Road

Burton Green, Kenilworth

Swear / affenx that the several pages attached marked A A1,B &£ YA
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the

affairs of the above named company as at 4 October 2002

the date of the Administrative Receiver's Appointment

and that the said company carried on business as Printers

Sworn / afiismed at | Co([{W\O\U\ B Fradon ?rqwgw*z CSW"EAAJ!V\-\

Signatures

Before Me

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing / affirming the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are
stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed.




Insolvency Act 1986

H A Smith & Son Limited

Trns v Te athdanseant

A’U’\d\m\/\& o"L TG\.,W'\eS ™ H.-\wv]ﬁ‘hn ATV
belwe wae SV 1R eptentas 2a03

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 October 2002 \-—L’RJ VA
' S NOW ey
Cost Estimated
A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS or Realisable
Book Value Values
ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED:-
Long Leasehold Praoperty 680,000.00 400,000.00
RBS/Nat West Bank plc (244,696.00)
155,304.00 155,304.00
Factored Book Debts 488,206.00 396,240.00
RBS Commercial Services (297,315.00)
98,925.00 98,925.00
Komori Printing Press 851,853.00 325,000.00
Lloyds TSB Asset Finance Limited { 738,540.00)
Deficiency c/d (413,540.00)
Audi A2 Nil 7,800.00
Less due to Finance Co (15,022.00)
Deficiency ¢/d (7,122.00)
Volvo $40 Nil 7,800.00
Less due to Finance Co (13,095.00)
Deficiency c/d {5,295.00)
Jaguar X Type Nil 16,500.00
Less due to Finance Co {21,410.00)
Deficiency c/d (4.,910.00)
ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED:-
Plant & Machinery 138,268.00 0,000.00
Office Furniture & Equipment 9,286.00 3,155.00
Motor Vehicles 60,915.00 26,250.00
Stock in Trade Nil 5,968.00
Potential Litigation/Claim Uncertain Uncertain
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR 349,602.00

PREFERENTIAL CREDITCRS

Signature

Date ____H:fﬁ /c( ‘015




Twd v Ma o Badmsent worat AL
referve A Wmowa e Aol o} dinwres D Kby
Prarn bl e e AT Syfhondens Lust

H A Smith & Son Limited LA v
- Staterment Of Affairs as at 4 October 2002

Insolvency Act 1986

§ ™~
Estimated
Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Realisable
Values
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR PREFERENTIAL CRED!TORS
(CARRIED FROM PAGE A) 349,602.00
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Inland Revenue - PAYE/NIC 114,300.00
HM Customs & Excise - VAT 14,647.00
Employees - Arrears & P.LL 16,812.00
Pension Contributions 1.00
145,760.00
ESTIMATED {DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 203,842.00
DEBTS SECURED BY A FLOATING CHARGE:-
Nii
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY)/ SURPLUS OF ASSETS AVAILABLE
FOR NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 203,842.00
NON-PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS -
Deficiency b/d 430,867.00
Trade & Expense Craditors 458.824.00
Employees - Redundancy 1.00
Employees - Pay in Lieu 1.00
Directors Loan Account 100,000.00
AGFA Supply Contract (Est) 100,000.00
1,089,693.00
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS CREDITORS { 885,851.00)
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL :-
Ordinary Shareholders . 80,000.00
' 8(Q,000.00
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS MEMBERS {965,851.00)

Signature




1

s Ty e Mt nendVast f 2

¥

F o Jowas D Koy han

YN

4o~y etk

;1)

Somrmeve. EE.{UI‘QW\Q Dvva :1!1\

W s

.}._7,_

A

I

ELFLS"
¥o'ese
199
0¥'esl
B8¥'GLe°L
56'8¥L'28
99'v8
0Z'6L0°L
19'082°L
88°18¢
¥2'08L
BE6£3'CT
GZ 669
GL0LB

allyseoue] ‘Ag|uing ‘BuUET MO ‘ssnoH abpon

SIUBYLION ‘AU400) 18T {BINSNPU| SBWEr 1S 'PROY SaWEer 1S |
weybupug 'usain) As|seplog ‘peoY Ugslo) Agjsepiog pell uaslisy Aviseplog ‘gz Iun
ND.Z ¥EDI 'ucpuoT 1eslsg ydiojog 1S 61 '8snoH Hagneag

L¥YS 117D 'mofses ‘sueT wingheH £ gL 1N

aljyspaojueH ‘Bul L ‘Anaply ‘e1elsg - SWo |

asiysployelg ‘sl uodn uopng 'peoy aJowsan ‘sbunew oyl g

X0 SX0O BIYSPICK 8188319 ‘Pecy plojie L

XHB €NN "@1ysuoldWBYLION ‘UOtdWEULON "“JBd 2pISiaaly

OHE LAD ‘Anusao) ‘pug vodg 'asnoH Aemyoay

T 118 ‘YBNne|g ‘enusay anysueg #ot ‘esnoH ssaidxg

SPUBIPIA 158 'AUBAOD ‘'BALQ] UBISIS 'B1BD HOIMO]

peaisdiusy swa ‘Asisdy 'Aepa As|pung 'asnoH ¥IoMoN

$49 GAD 'Ausao) ‘uopsied Jusosal) usBulneH ZLL

JEBM 9 SUA| ‘pEBYS3aIELD) IEd SSAUISNEG SnuaAy UIS ‘J1AL

syong 'sauiad| VO ‘91eD LUBJA 009-00S ‘9SNOH 81BD) UBHAA

X0 HLOM ‘UCPUOT ‘MOY Pojpag LI

JUSMO ‘BIBA MO T 'UMOIMBN ‘MEI(] UMD

xasampi 'eBpLgxn ‘Wweyusq JeybiH ‘proy JemoT By

432 8AD "SHUSHIMIBAA “YLIOM[IUSY 'BUBT UOWIWOYD

alysweyBumong ‘'ss010 SPIBHSE) 'PROY SSIODE O 'BSN0KH pUBHoNY
SPUBIPIN 1SAAN ‘AuBan)) ‘alenbg uopels 'asnop ryidon) |

a|geIsuUN(] 'reoy aquioosog ‘aluan ssausng xady ‘gL Hun

yinowispod ‘uojbuined ‘pecy Jjoaasay pio ‘sbuip|ing sinson) sewol ]
DD BLGA "BUMSHIOA 1S Keidiug ‘Aeps sapgny

PlalLsIsSayy) ‘aue Yuopoig ‘esnoH eluuelg {1 D90H0 1Unosoy)
BUUSHOA ISaM 'ProjpERIg 188G B)1SED Jaddn) sied pu| A2 SllioNd £2
WXT 0D ‘UOPAOLD ‘ABpp S34BLLILLICT)

SpUBIPIN 1SaAA 'AlTUBACT "anuaay UoiBuuo] 802 ey LU

weybuiwg oospeds ‘pPeOY J20|IH Uspion) g6l 'asnoH Aemalen
SPUEIPIN 1SaM ‘ANUBACY 'UBBID) ABISTIIY AR PISIIET 4L

aaysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘A9|poops ‘1583 peoy As|peaH

SDUBIDIA 159/ ‘AUSADD 'AS(uB) 'Bnuaay JaLIBY) ¢68

aBpliguo . "POOAA HOOPPEL B UOANALISIC POOM HI0PPE ‘PO H20pDEd W BN
alyseoue ‘Asuing ‘peoy uciBULIoDY ‘SHIOA BUOIDIA dF JIUN

LZ+ 13§ 'UopuoT '£90. 1L X08 O d X0gy007 ueadoing yueqil) o/

NYS 28 'weybulung ‘siayosn jeeng ojed 9/

spuzipIW 15944 AIUSA0Y ‘USRI0) UIBISET ‘Bnuaay wlodiin 0L

fﬂH.Ll.A.ﬂHU aimeubig

pejwry Buneyie pied 83000 600D
py] Hoddng Bugeyie 1oeliuod 8000
ajWIT $a0IMSS Iy pessaidwion 100D
SUCREDIUNWILLIOIB|Z | 1|07} s00D
DURSIPURID  GODD

SIBO00IBBM SIIIH WeND  pODD

PIT (M) woosal |yued  £00D
PSYWIT SUSHIPT HOD 200D

PNy SneyOINY  L0DD

SIBUnod 120 000D

paUWIT IS0 SSBUISNG 308D

sewler g el isimi Asjpug Q090
SUONNOS spulil 18 D0ED

wunig yetes  gogo

Sjunoody ssauIsnNg MN 18 v0gD
pRIIN AN IO 48 609D

a4 samysnpu| Buijuud usnyg 8090
ponwil ¥N Jeyonog 20490

pojwil aqno enig 9080

pelwI siepuig 1rd G0ED

S§3UISNG 10} $8POIRG 0990

0D UOnEH pueyg  £04d0

palnw] (N} umpleg  zodo

DYWIT SPEOMOER 1080

paUWT BIEpRIY JIBYINoT  (00HD
SUBBISSPUIAA OINY 20V

Sa0IAIeg toamc.m._.h PRED0SSY a0v0
POHWIT YN WooSY i)

$8OAIES B Y BOVD

palwn sieluY  BOVD

suwsHoo] AgIsslly 20vD

P sisusiul Julg BRI Q0VD
A SWIY  GOVD

R4 PIY  $0VD

SEASS DY EOVD

N peeass - ey ZovD

PSHWIT SI9YSIULY WU YOY  LOYD
PN SUCHEJIUNWWOD SARDY  00YD

siofipain ?maEu,oo -g
PRI UoS } UIWS v H

Age|ddy g uoeiddod

£002 3unr gz



0L'¢18
P65 024°)
LG'GLL
€00
00’0
600
06'220C
G148t
Glice
9e'LiE
PLEEL'}
S¥'GBODL
S6°cor
GGEB
00'090'2
0504
86°0LF'S
00’0
STOLE
Y3644
L6688
Sz'86g'L
000
000
0002
E0'PEL'E
01041
£T'8PLL
8g'ich
¥Z'Les
BG'¥6
28°0£9'
000

12 L62'9
GT'¥oE
00°'0%8
90'66.
00 ¥ES 6L

TRRNE o

edg uojBulwes 19908 PUBHOY ‘SME PUElNOd ‘8sNoH BUOISA¥MEH
VL 0D ‘mobseln 19006 uoje|diua] ‘enua) SS3UISNY uojeidwe] 185
YoIpPey 120N SUCOYY UUON 'pEOY 9SISI || '8SNoH uoBulIapn

HOE 618 Weybuiulg ‘UHoN 19945 WENLIA 6 ‘asNoH uolun

Uy ‘PIOAEID WaBID) PICIARID 'HEUM Anjuan

SpUBIPIA 1S3 “AIUSACD YINCS (IIH 9L "BNUSAY PISUING ¥2
AUBA0D ‘B1BIST SIEIS UBADS 'PROY J3|B8UM ‘anuen abew| ey
(13S OAD “Anusno) 'pROY UOREIS ARUOIS €16

MHE A ‘AIUBA0S "UOpUEIG 1881S LB DI0WRIAY O/

10z 663¢] *AquaQ ‘UOjUBLLION YINOg 'PECY MBIA UBIH £

SpUBIDIN 1SSAA ‘USMOS3eH ‘PEoY snolBswiolg ‘aie1s Buipel] 2UOISUSYS G 32018 G HIUN
BUUSHOIMIEAN 'YLOMPRY ‘BuzT ABfsY Wiy pul 2108 ‘U

NNZ 9N ‘weyBumoN ‘8s0[D Yauld Wnog [enuad ¢ iun

fuipeay 'Aslpeop 1S3 peoy AgipeaH ‘P Buiysiury epes] dnolbly
Weyla 'anNuasY POOMWIT '05 X0g8 O d '9SNOH YIS 'SesIANRg [BI218 U0 SEM O/
Anuasns ‘UsHAM, ‘PECY UlWpog 'esnoy Jamopiew

sysuodweyuoy ‘vodwesg pdeus ‘aue Apueg ‘afueic) uoyduelq
UOPUOT ‘PrOY BPISIaAlY (D Ssauisng WNIPEIS UORSIqUUIA ‘eg N
SPUBIDI 1S90 ‘ANUBAOY HBUXT ‘pEOY [BPUOID 9

SPUBIPIY 1$8AA IINGtoS ‘ebpiioq 'peoy UOHES 95

d¥F 61018 'UOIBIUNOS|) TesIaw0D) ‘BuUET weue 05

weubumon ‘Aeissuuy ‘Bupnd A3|ssuuy 'pROY $80ID

anysyIoA UHoN 'UBnoIcaledg ‘plRIsEs 'pECY J3liEeS

SPUBIDIA 1SBAL “ABUSACD 'UMON IiH 8|l "snussy Aseqysng v/
sjeboueH ‘peoy AB(1() ‘@sNOK [21Ua) ‘00¥ X080 O d

L 28 ‘weybulg 's|jayosN 19aS swepy

SPUBIPIA 1S8AA ‘ANUSAQD ‘BUBT Bl "BSN0H Aunoag

SAUSIDISADIOAN "UINPEFY ‘BSO| UOPJBABI) § '8SNOH POOMAIDE

4S9 FEAD BIUSHIMIBAA MAUMIEAL 'BUBT 2100UIBSH

SpUBIPIY 159AA AIUBADD) PEOY SUSANTD 'BSNOH Suasnl)
uopdweiaaop 'Weybuped ‘pecy uousisay) '8snof plojsed
weyBuILLIg ‘SiiRYcaN '1els plojes ‘g3 Hun

suaH ‘premel Pio ‘Aempeolg ayl /1 'BA P 00 HO Ml

NHB YAD ‘Aguasod ‘Il 81 ‘anuasy uojbuilio L

A2)INg ‘SBWWEY ] U0 UCYEM 'DBOY uoAT y HUN

151 ZAD AusA0D 'pemy As(UaH 'NBd JelIsnpu| AajusH

SPUBIDIN 1S9 "AIUSAOD "PBOY IIUSSI0d 196 ‘sediales poddng
ABUBADLD) ‘@SNOH {ounc) '¢L x09 O d ‘Juawpedaq sISINSesi ]

amnjeubls

paLIT (SPUB|PIN) pPuEIesH
SIBOSSY N02S UOSIIEH

P 00 ® HED SeUeH

NNGD

JISEAN JOUBASOUIEY

uean Buiean

P17 dnoig) suonnjog sudels
{spuelpyA} 2odsURS ), pUnoyAsin
SIAPIHEADCD)

HOr uoqqid

pajw] SWLoL sSawsng gnuliod
YBIWBAY SAAOW PIBMIC]
S82IAIBS [EJUSWILONIAUT PIEMIOS]
SHIOM J10d

sispulg  d

autd x4

M uobupad

819Npold SOJES |EIRISSST
panwi {AnuasrcH) oun T H 3
P11 slend sucsand

P17 S92IAI8SG JUlld 0199{3
caywr] (weybumoN) $03
paywT pemeInd

Bugood g 4

uonessdq Bunued swonosi3
siedwod 514

payw sweyshg Ajunaes Aaa
sjugjnsuey Bupasien g1ed
DU ||k UOLW.C}

suteyed

pajwi] uog ¥ timpieg v C

P11 s4aUNd O A

splen (N4 |eaus)

Py} 8belgs) [amiuotD
1asewaseal)

sIepuigyocg ANUSAGD
S2DIAIBG DBIUOT ARUSADD
I2uncD ApD ARISAQD

Z0HD
LOHO
00HD
9090
S99
¥090
€090
<090
L090
0000
9040
5S040
040
£340
2040
1040
0040
Y033
€439
ce30
L0332
0030
8040
4000
9042
5000
000
€000
<¢0as
+00a0
o0ad
900D
4020
3000
aoad
200D
q002
YO0

sI0pain AuedwoD - g .
payilfy uog g YIWS v H S

Anorddy 5 voieiddod

£00T sunr 9g




AVXAS
05°2¢0°)
000
S6'0L
PEYLLL
YT YEGE
BLEPD L
00’062
£9'851
£9°/8¢
8y'8cs
84°29Z'91
12882701
¥L'9¢e
Y LYo'E
68699
cyerl
99'6.+'S
Aol
00'v0¢
¥0°L02°Q
80'8Z1
Y029
L00
L4962
¥8'9zL'c
£9'E62
L21°9E8
§ecge
Z06LY'E
8482
Z6°591°L
oF'9e
¥e0s
G000
21'659
GC'665
§9°2LL)

o) vje oed

aiusabpugwer 'ybnoioqualad HEM UDINUD 61 *9SNOH Sam|g
SIYSHIMIBAA “19]530]y "UoyBnoy) sBU ‘SyIoA 8SNOK 120y

V3G LAD SPUBIPIW 153AA "AIUBACY 98NS PIOISOL) S84 671

HX 1 £840 ‘AllYdise) ‘e1e1s] IBINSNPU| WIISSA

SHUSHOIMIBAA ‘HOIMIBAA ‘B1B)ST BISNPU| SI0OUIERL *aALQ 110IEH
LHoMmLIES "PEOY |||UBU0IS '8SNOH (1B [BAGY ‘S4UB7) 82IA8S 82UEBUIY
HOZ LAD 'SpPUBIPIA 152 ‘ALUSADD ‘apisiied

VS PEAD Molvuepn leag suydwng Le

XHS 1ZND ‘Asung ‘Bumoan ‘proy ooighep

Hdt 9EAD IN0IS U YoISTIYS ‘peoy 8joosbuieq 1eIsT jeLisnpu) voisdiyg 'g/g
X7IE BHD ‘UopA0LD) 'pROY |lemBulq ‘asnoH uAjoles

SUIYSPIORISH "plofe “'pEOY (leyusBBiag ‘3 (BIssnpu frequsBBim L iun
X9S8NG 130 LUBISBUDIUD ‘O1BIST [BIASNPU| ShUIULE | ‘pEOY Jajpueys)
Or6 0718 ‘syong “19a| 'sieis3 [ewsnpu) Aemadpry

Bllyspuopx( ‘Aunqueg ‘Kepn fipocsg | ‘SIoioe alimeT xary 0/

HLL L¥AA 'wioouny “ed jouep ‘pecy Lems

¥IouueD ‘umolbpug ‘19sns Bulllean ‘osnoy ueInsiy

SHAH 'SSOID WeUNEAA ‘peoY 287 'anusd Of Ul Z ON

18s18Wog ‘oBplqubiy ‘peol pusLeD iEd PU) PUBLOOW £-Z SHUM
alysyamieps ‘edg uojbutues ‘uolbul| ‘peoy uolBuiggnsy £z L
WEeYUSH8yD Usep-2Ui-Uuo-uounog ‘91ejs3 [BLISNpU| LOLNOG UN0D) MO[IA BE
alyspioliaH ‘pesisdwewilg 'ssauap|iz oyl “sejeByoinyn |

ONZ 1189 ‘aliyseoue ‘Aojung ‘peoy poop As|eaH g 1un

HVY0 ZEAD 'SAIUSHIMIEAL 'UoAY Uodn pIoREaS ‘peoy Uissamn

FE. £2S7 "aausyIoA 1594 "Aameuytap ‘ereisg Buipes | Yoy diou; pos
ZYZ $S7 'SpaaT ‘peoy 1BISHI MiBd [RLASNPUL IEISHIIY

§pa97 'PIOJSSIBCOAN ‘PROY PIOLRAY S1RIST PU| BAIBUIW | YN
4SOy S Sy USABID ‘pROY AINGSMaIUS ‘| 1un)

DUUSHIMIBAA "YHOM|IUDY ‘DAL SBOUIL ‘g6 U

HHS L¥8 ‘WeyBuiullg ‘poomiiioH ‘peoy J81sao)y Z61

ras EAD ‘SPUBIPIW 1Saa) 'ANUSAOD ‘189S [UOJSOD

UpomLLE ] 'S1003LIIAA 15T [BIISNPU| ABjfBA BB ‘aJoWwARID O IUN)
weyBuitullg 'useig) SY000Y 'PEOY MIIWMIEA 867 ‘(1 $ 0 weybuiung
SVL 8AD "UHomIIUSY "sueT LoD ‘PSE HIun

HvP £47 'loodlaar] ‘yo0(g susany) ‘suolelsd( Ausajosu|

X38SNG 1S9\ 'B8G-AY-WEYSIOYS 15T [BIASNPU] ABAN INOQURH ‘£/Z S1IUN
Anuaaogy ‘9s0jD SIBLUNY 'BSNOH PIagqIH ‘UOISIAI] Jodsues |

Y0 8AML XOSBIPPIW ‘pIojustg 18ans YBIH 04/69

3 ainjzubig

Aa0g Wb Buiuiopad ay |
19540 10pliag

Wy {sisuofeg) nsuuag lajad
saoIneg ausIBAY jouuosIad
P17 $5814 uobejuag
20J0j901RH

saifddng a0 JoxeNzZai0
$9)BI20SSY PINOGUaX0)
SWRSAS Jsindwos awolyasdo
j0Q 8yl uo

@11 dnoio Buynsued sNN
Pl sue UBWION

P17 00 jui Buuug |euoneN
P [UBpy Ja|npy

pSuWIT pIojuIN

PiT 8SNOYRIBAA CIOIN

P17 slege’ uepIa

ISON

palwIT spnpold Suluug g W
sabeionag malg 19)sep

B)IW)T SIBYSIUIY ULl d) axen
8100 3 JBI

papwin uspieng W

{p1ojiens) Ipny sis)sn)

W swaysAg oiydelsy sewer aa
PEHLLIT MY HOWOY

PRI M) CAUIY

P11 Butpungy Apauuay

SIajulld YLomjiuay

I ues @ Aqiny uyor

PaHWT SUOS 9 Aspsy uyor
P Judmuy

§3IIAIBG B|Nxa ] |BYIu|
SuQIssaIdwy

915X 9 SLWOISNT WH
§1aNpoId 21WBYAQ 0ipAH
pajLT SUOS B pIBgaIH
watudinb3 oydeus Gisgaprey

FAvNe,
LOID
QeIo
90HD
GOHD
¥OHO
€0HO

: slo)ipain Auedwo) - g
S PSNUIFT UOG 9 WS ¥ H

Aqajddy » uoiaiddog

£00Z aunr gz



000
009
000
LE612's
G B6S
0059

8 0Ed')
009zL'e
¥26v.'6
1218
Ly #87
26018
0r'els
64°289°¢
WAV
0v'9.1'g1L
0¥'9%
QL I¥T
18z
96'652'2
£0°20S
og'lg
v8'8EL'e
9g8'9%1
SPBLL
£9'068°L
£0°0
19261
86°¢66
§6'9E
€4°042
L8GILB'EB
98'G00'6
822519
19°280'L
GBTLE'B
12899
00'0

w5 o ]

FNE €AQ ‘Aojpng ‘Aojebpsg ‘maln sswi g

SHUSHIIMIBAA ‘LOlRaUNN "PJoJBUEIOIS ‘BALI] WBYSUBIY 19

xa8s(PPIY ‘8BPLGXN ‘PROY PIOXC 2§ 'MBIA MIEd #0 X08 O d

ry8 PLNG Xessng 1sapn ‘Bulybopn 210y xog Od

NOZ G SOUET “plojleg ‘anUsAy SBsuUB) ‘Unod uojsog

M8 LAD "iussomuem AsiBuoiiy 'usslg jleymeN

AHGZ ZAM "UCIHWBLIBAIDAN 'UDDICY SI0WIUOW ‘19911 UCKIg

alep Jadng UOJSIA 'PEOX SXDISISIUIAN ‘3IBIST [RIASNPU| LOISSAA ‘DBROY uieybBumong ge
SPUEpIN 1sep “weybullg ‘Aajsapiog ‘19ans pugIpIN 0

DHUSHOIMIBAA “YLIOM|IUBY 'SNUSAY DI03POOAA L1 ‘S8SNoH JUIodmalp
BUIUSHIMIZ N, NIWUBAA 'BUB| UOS|aN ‘B8N0 AIINSBS YIBAA

‘UBYOULY|Y ‘PROY JAISIYIURK ‘JusWueqiy] saremabplig fasnoH voisuep

¥IBd pICRI] ‘SnuaAy asuase|D “Ned asudisiug Julodisaps ‘asnoH Ueipuepy
anysyleg ‘Buipesy ‘A9poop '1SET PROY AS|pPEaH 'PalILIT SIBUSIUI JULlY UBD)Y
sooysny ‘peoy ysmyouq ‘erelsa Buipel ] yooysny 'sze Buippng | un
wayBunung ‘Aemsusany 1900 HIORNS ‘Mol Bydiy

TdE LEAD ‘edg uoiBuiwes ‘proyY SpeepY 9z

SOF FOD "18Is3UI0]) Wed sl[elsaag ‘peoy ubnols

MYL BT 'uely Jo a)s| "ABSIURY 1995S JUSWEIIfE 0L

BUYSIDISAVIOM "UDUPPSY 'S0 UOPUBABID '8SNOH PCOMYDBRY

HI9 SLYM "BIyssuD "plojsinuy 1eeas Bud €Z1 - £1L

805 FEAD MIMWMIBAA 'PEOY SISIIIN jued Jeds 1 1un

WweyBuoN '81eJST [BUISNPU| SAL(T SUSSND ‘anuaAy JemBUOT ‘8501 jIBLUNUIT ¢ HUn
QAL L5 91S8ouUsilD) ‘aueT] ACT ‘8Sn0i SIUBLIIS

IHO ZNH “INH 18841 poomyoo]

GNL G257 "spae 'Yuopes) 'SY oM puUoLyDy

SpuBply 1SaAn 'Weybuiullg tumseqbpg ‘peoy SMIOMISIEAA

LWBYSIOH 19348 UUON '8SNCH [famawiod) Juswiuedsq [oauoD i1paun

Z714 13N ‘sufk ] -uodn-apsesmenN PEOY e uojuag ‘ashoH abeg

AYSHIOA 1SS ‘AAIUS ‘PROY Plono0(] ‘asnoH juabay

J9510(] '9j00d 198115 YHON '828|4 J91S3YDUIM 86

yoimiLicig a)1sed ‘aal(d spisawe | ‘yied [euysnpu| pleafen Qb '8snoH UBWSIUNH
AjusA0g 'sienbg uonels 'asnoH eyidon vy Joold punolo syl

Q=42 8AD "UIUSHOMIBAA 'UHOM|IUS) ‘AL SBIUId Y6 HUM

MoBSE|D ‘apUG)y 158 '9181ST RINSNPU| UIASY '8d8ld UOLBD | - BT

SPUB|PIA 188AA "WeyBuiwg 19eg smalpuy 1S 'siom jaliuy L un

way ‘s[japa eBpugun ‘peoy Jusdsaln ‘asnoH sdiild

allysweybunonN ‘weyBuiioN ‘ABAA S191j100 ‘2UBT XIUAoY4

/rffibl ameuBig

uamog N AN

sauleq v I

P17 S0UBLIH X04RX

P (5N) 018X

P11 s91ydesD) SIaULIAA

P17 BISEAA BUHUAL WO L

PiT (S19pid) Uoisep o
p3yWI siapulg ANUNOD 1S3M
17700 BupjUiLLET PURIPIA 1S9M
Aydelboioyd Buuespp piaec]
AUnoag ysiepn 8y

P17 81e10diCD) BUDJEDOA
PAYILLIT SOIUCIIDS[T S48YDIA
JBIPOZ QoA

p17 SuNO 12sepel]

17 s1ay0lg 9OURINSU| MET AIMO |
ABojouyaa | 2010 SWo

P17 saydersy suenouysa j
iauped AJURINSUCY) JIpSID) 8L
KUy sy}

1e]) ¥ juay Yimg

P17 PV 18414 Asuasmg

PN AU Be)soy Liyeig

P JeuwBU| Jel1g

uog g ypls 4 9

P17 s8lsnpu) BT JaAIS

P17 JOYEM US| LIBARG
ssaudxg eBaw( Joounzag

P11 yosabfes

sadopauz jusbey

neaing juawioldg peispuey
P11 0o Jaded suioH Lagoy
wswiodivg 1sanp

ssald saould

P17 SUI0[D julid

nin seyddng Bunuld obisald
17 3480Y1ESH ddd

pajilI SBL) Us)Ismod

sionpaln Avedwo?) - g
PNLUIT UOS § RS ¥ H

abey

Agayddy g uoysiddoy

£00Z suni 9z



00'Q
000
Q00
000
000
000
000
000
[/VRY]
0o0'Q
oo
000
000
00°Q
000
000
000
0on
000
060
o0

000
00’0
000
000
00°0
€00
00
00
000
€00
[01630]
Go0
00’0
000
200
000

SPUBIDIA 158 A “AlUaA0)) “HopsHeT 'pecy auogss 0¢

SPUBIPIA 1S9 "ADIURACT) |IH touue)) '8s0|] UOIBIES L2
SPUBIPIA 1SM, AllURA0) ‘piowsaliayn 'peoy sABKED gl
SpUBRIDI 1S5A AIIUBADD) UBRID SUBULIBPIY "WNOD 186ed €1
BANYSHOWMEAN I SY} U0 uojdeN PeOY WBNGS ‘senoy o2 By
NEZ SAD ‘SIUSHIMIEAA "UUOMIIUSY ‘PBOJ 2I00WSHUM S
SPUBIPIN 158M ANUBA0D) TUSSID WISYSEE 'anuSAY UOIUN £8
UOiTLLBLIBAIOA ‘POCM lIEYUSNS | ‘peoy Junci G ‘afenod pu3 ||leusniy
rOE GAD ‘SPUBIPIA 158/ ANUBA0D 'PECY PIO ARISallY (12

HOB GEAD YSIMEAA 'SLICUSY '8sSNeH YIBDD Y1

SPUBIPIA 1SSA ‘ANUBACD) JIH 2111 "anusAy e8I I OF

SPUEIPIN 153/ ‘ABUBADYD ‘IIH BlL "SUBT JIIUBHL LLE

SPUBIPIA 1SS "ARUBADD '9ABIBS|BAA TPEGY SI9LUMEIT) &
spuBipivy 1SSAA “AUsA0D ‘UopsUET ‘peod s9lBgd ¢

srySHoIMIBAA 'uciEBUNN ‘9BUBID) LUOISDI0H ‘a0 YInowuA |
1068 9LMN ‘Brysuctdueypion Bulienay ‘pRay NoALasaY L)
edg uoiBujuea ‘Agbny IN ‘Uojed "PEOY YHOMSNNT [T
UHOMILSY 'USSIE) LOUNG ‘PROY YIeoH POOMISSM ‘uted YeQ 24)
101 §AD RRUSHOMAIBAA ‘UHOM[IUDY '8S0)) HIMS 82

YUOMILBY] U310 LOHNE 'PEOY YIBSH POOMSIAA ‘ureg NeQ |y
IIYSHOMIBAA 'UOpIBARID 'PEOY £a|ua ‘YoiD siadig
BIYSHOWIBAA ‘UOPIBAR]D ‘prOY AajuaH ‘youD siedly

1O 8AD ‘DIUSHOIMIBAA ‘UHOMIIUBY '9S0I0 YIMS 8T

SPUBIPIY 1S "AILBA0D “ASIIIUM BA0ID uclBulysy 20¢
SPUBIPIAY ISSAN "ANUSADD ‘aiowsalAsy) 'peoy 18punly G

HI'G SAD 'SPUBIDIN 188 ‘AJLISACD ‘pROY ABMIOUOUY 1§
spugipIN 1590 ‘ANUSA0D '2ioWSaARYD ‘PROY HOJISIPAIN B
SPUBIDIN 1S58 AUIURA0D ‘areyrandIg 'peoy uoiu)beg go
SPUBIPIV 1SOAA ‘ANUSAGY "UORUNOY ‘pEOY UMSIaAlBU] 95
sprepipy 159AA Ajuan0] ‘it BIIL ‘eue IfiH SILL E9SE

SPUBIDHAL 1SBA, "ALIUBAGD) 'SH00IGI0H ‘Ae iy Spiadpe @

H31 grg 'weyBusulg yss|e) |IH 850y 6E

alusuoidieuIoN Alusaeq Hied uXod B8sod SAUCUIUY 1S FL
SpUBIPIA 1SA 'ALUSAGD “YINOS |IIH 8] WU8SsRI) ugiswelg vi
SpUBIPYY 188 AjUBn0D) YHON IiTH BIIL "BnusAY Aiequsng v2
SpUBIPI 1S3 SUjuanos ‘Angsasmel ‘sue Sucius 681
SpUBIIY 1S8M “AIUBA0D "USAM "PEOY Ajanoln ovL

SpuUBIpIN 1584 AIL2A0D I @I1L "BSUET JIH BilL VOSE

aimeubis

JFURUSAINS W N
SIBWWNG ¥ SSIA

DRIPSWING T L W

uoydes O In
ss0Y M W N
Bupeay M N
suQsled 7T SSIA
YN g W
LeypaaN 4 Jn
WppaJay J sSIN
SILIOW ¥ O I
SLIO N N
syrep g Jn
uowaT AL L AW
aAQIBaA0T M N
13nybuoT 3 siy
ayfe1 O I
uoaduiiy H S
voydwily ¥ 1 4y
uopdwiy g F W
uodwy v 1 SIA
uoiduwi W o 1N
uodwiie y SN
Buieey v W
Busey s d 1N
SUPPNC a
uojua - NI
osoloueld § 3N
Aol OV N
uop|3 S S
RO [ N
[RMSSaI0 D I
qona T s W
uspIng < SSIN
Aydolg A ssIn
smoung © S
wAlg g 10
umolg g

£053
¢0s3
1083
0053
1043
0043
00d3
LONZ
00NZ
e
ZOW3
Lawd
ooz
£013
013
1003
0013
£0%3
90M=3
S0M3
¥013
£0¥3
Z20¥3
LOM3
00M3
aor3
1043
0043
1033
6033
1003
0003
2083
96483
50493
083
£0g3
2093

w.a:nmz.o Auedwion - g
PRIWIT UOS. B UHWIG Y 1

abed

Kgajddy g uoys|ddod

£00Z dunf 9g




aumeubig

96'£2R'85Y Buyiejo ) seuug S61
000 anysAqiag adiag ‘pieyng ‘PEOy POOMISZEH |2 BUAA D IN LOAT
0070 SPUBIDIA 158 ‘ARUBAOD) "UOISIOM 'SPISYYRIET 0T BUAY N 00AT
000 SPUBIPIA 1590, 'AUSA0Y) 'sPlaillsdeuD 'anuBAY PoOMSABID) /€ gL Y I 0043
000 auysuojdweypon uoIBUIpPeD Jeaug SUSIND 'Sild By L YIS g JN 5053
oo SPUBDIN 1STM HNYHOS UiESH A3|3%00H 'DEOY AIngssiAy 9/ UNWS O Y N ¥0s3
S Bo:vm_..m. Auedwog - @,
PO HOS B YNWS v H
£002 sunr 9z

Agerddy g uoizddod




